

17.05.2022
Item No.32
Suman
Ct.42

(Via Video Conference)

CRR 1253 of 2010
With
CRAN 1 of 2010 (Old CRAN 2665 of 2010)

Sri Pradip Dutta
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

From the office report it is learnt that when the administrative notice was served upon the petitioner, the petitioner accepted the administrative notice with a note that he does not want to proceed with the instant criminal revision.

Therefore, the instant revision is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)